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Our children are fantastic! I had the privilege of walking in the Remembrance

Sunday procession in Warton with two of our children, Grace and Aimee. They

walked with pride and respect for all those we remember. Our children played

an important part in the service and it is a moment and experience, I am

certain, that they will never forget. Well done to all the children who

attended, it certainly does show our children “Belong” to the Parish of

Warton.

On Monday we had a visit from Edwina Grant, Lancashire County Council’s

Head of Service. She was very interested to hear all the exciting plans we

have and the journey the school has been on so far. The future is so exciting!

On Wednesday we were able to open our doors and welcome prospective

parents and children to our school family. The children who showed them

round were awesome. It was wonderful to observe them being so proud and

enthusiastic about our Academy.

Today we raised money for Children in Need. If you would still like to make a

donation please see Mrs Kowlaski in the Office.

Have you visited our new Facebook page? Please like and follow our school!

wartonstpauls

There has been a number of children coming into school with chewing gum and

sweets. Please can you check that your child does not bring these into school.

Have a lovely weekend, Mrs Dean

Well done Bobby-Rae, Raven, Pippa, Simon, Angel-Lee and

Alyssia!



The year group with the best attendance goes to Year 6!

WELL DONE!

House Points

Congratulations to  St. Patrick’s team for winning the most

points this week.

This week we celebrated …

Logan’s birthday!



Our Gospel Value this half term is …

This half term our Gospel Value is “Peace”. The children are learning how to

demonstrate Peace! Our children are exploring a sense of inner peace. It is

important for our children to learn how to calm themselves down in any range of

situations. We will promote peace between each other by making and keeping

friends, sorting out arguments, making compromises, letting go of hostile

feelings, building bridges, learning how to listen to each other. The children will

also be learning about Peace in the community, respecting differences, listening

and talking with those who hold opposite views, honoring each other and finding

common ground. Children will listen to differing viewpoints and learn respect for

each other. As a school we will also be looking at Peace around the world. Finally,

children will discover what Peace with God ultimately means to Christians.

Children in Need 2021

Friday 19th November 2021

All children wore non-uniform and odd socks today. We celebrated how we are

all different but still wonderful!

We took part in lots of different activities involving anti-bullying too!

We also learnt what a difference our donations to Children in Need will make.

Thank you for your continued support.



Wednesday 24th November 2021 Pearl and Opal  Class Worship

Friday 26th November 2021 Non-uniform Day

Please can we ask for bottles and chocolate

for our Christmas Fayre

Thursday 2nd December2021 Christmas Fayre in the school hall

3:30pm - 5:30pm

Wednesday 8th December 2021 Infant Nativity 1:30 pm and 5:00pm in the

school hall

Friday 10th December 2021 Christmas Lunch day

Christmas jumper day

Wednesday 15th December 2021 Carols by candlelight 3:30pm in Church

Friday 17th December 2021 School closes for Christmas at 2:30pm

Tuesday 4th January 2022 INSET Day

Wednesday 5th January 2022 School reopens



Autumn 2021 Update

We had our second meeting Thursday 11th November 2021 and we discussed

lots of ideas for raising money for our children.

We have planned the Christmas Fayre. The following stall and activities will be

featured at our Fayre:

Christmas themed Face painting

Serving burgers, hot dogs, hot chocolate and other beverages

Chocolate and bottle tombola

A chance to win a prize on each go!

The money raised will go towards the opportunity to buy our very own school

minibus!



This would enhance our curriculum opportunities in visiting places, competing in

local events.

Thursday 2nd December 2021 3:30pm-5:30pm

More details to follow … if you would like to hire a

table/stall for this event for £10… please enquire at the

school office.



Please come and support our Church at their annual
Christmas Market.



School Dates 2021/2022
Autumn Term 2021
Wednesday 1 September 2021 – INSET
Thursday 2nd September School Opens
Friday 22nd October - INSET
Half Term: Monday 25 October - Friday 29 October 2021
Reopen: Monday 1st November 2021
Ends: Friday 17 December 2021

Spring Term 2022
Tuesday 4 January 2022 – INSET
Reopen: Wednesday 5th January 2022
Half Term: Monday 14th February - Monday 21st February 2022*
Reopen: Tuesday 22nd February 2022
Ends: Friday 1 April 2022

Summer Term 2022
Reopen: Tuesday 19 April 2022
May day: Monday 2 May 2022
Half Term: Monday 30 May -Friday 3 June 2022
Monday 6th June and Tuesday 7th June INSET
Reopen: Wednesday 8th June 2022
Ends: Friday 22nd July 2022

Total number of openings – 190 days
INSET Days – 5 Days

*Please note the additional day is due to the extra bank holiday in 2022 for the
Queen's Platinum Jubilee (Friday 3rd June).


